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the disposal of the Maharashtra Gov- ~ ~ (~ ~ ~) emment by the Central Government ~ it; ~--mm it; iImT tor the development of Ambar Char-

I Jcha during 1960-811 iw~ it; ~ ¥, H. \ ° if ..".
The Minister of ID4I1StrJ' (8lIri

Jlanabhai Shah): A sum of Rs.
17,07900 has been tentatively allocated for the State Khadi & Village Industries Board for the implementation of the Ambar Charkha Programme during that year.
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(Shri Bam KrishaD Gupta:
12.~. Shrl S. M. Banerjee:

L Shri M. It. K1IJII&I'aD:

Will the Minister of Labour and Employmeut be pleased to· refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 520 on the 18th Auust, 1960 and
state the nature of stePs taken so far for the appointment of three separate wage boards for tea, coffee ILIld rubber plantations?

The Deputy MInister of Labour (Shrl Abld AU): The Industrial Committee on Plantations at its meeting held on the 9th November 1960, recommended change in the composition of the Tea Wage Board. Further action is being taken aeeordingly.

( Shri Bam KrishaD Gupta:
U. ~ Shri D. C. Sharma:

l Shri T. B. Vittal Bao:
Will the Minister of Labour and

Employmeut be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 353 on the 12th August, 1960 iUld
state the nature of progress made so far in appointing a Bonus Commission?

The Depaty JIiIIWer of LaIIoac (Shri Ahid AU): The matter ill .wi UDder coaaideratiaa.

EYllCuee ApIcaHaraI Lauds III P1IDPb U. Shri Bam KrishaD Gupta: Will the Minister of BeIlabBitaUou and MInority Mairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to UDStarred Question No. 1975 on the 2nd September,
1960 and state:

(a) whether Government have sinee examined the allotment of evaeuee agrieulturalland to the remaining eul-
:turaI and religious institutions in Punjab which have not Started functioning as yet; and

(b) if so, the action taken in re_
gard?

The Deputy MlDlster of BehabWta-
tiOll (Shri P. S. Naskar): (a) and (b).
The examination is continuing. Cases of 117 institutions are still pending for review by the Punjab Government.

BeclassifteatioD of GovemmeJlt
Quarters

25. Shrlmatl Da Palchoudhuri: Will the Minister of Works, BOIISJDc aDd Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government residential accommodation in Delhi has recently been upgraded and reelaasi1ied;

(b) if so, details thereof;

(e) whether it is also a fact that as a result of this upgrading and reclassification hundreds of Government employees living in various Government quarters for years will have to shift to lower grade quarters situated far off from their present places of residence and will thus be put to various hardships;

(d) if sO, whether Government have given any consideration to this aspect of the matter; and

(e) what steps have been taken or are proposed to be taken to case the situation"?

